

## Cenex Pipeline, LLC • Post Office Box 909 • Laurel, Montana • 59044-0909 • Phone (406) 628-5200

August 31, 2015

Mr. Chris Hoidal

Director, Western Region
Office of Pipeline Safety
Research and Special Programs Administration
12300 W. Dakota Avenue, Suite 110
Lakewood, Colorado 80228

RE: CPF 5-2005-5016

Dear Mr. Hoidal,

Cenex Pipeline, LLC. (Cenex) is not contesting the Notice of Amendment, received on August 1. Cenex Pipeline plans to address the inadequacies identified in the notice.

If you need any further information from Cenex Pipeline, LLC., please let me know.

Sincerely,

Richard S. Petersen

Vice President, Pipelines and Terminals, CHS

C Mike Stahly Michelle L. Slyder